

2013-14 ASPHALT OVERLAY
 SOUTH BAY BOULEVARD
 FROM LOS OSOS VALLEY ROAD TO SANTA YSABEL AVENUE
 LOS OSOS, CA
 CONTRACT NO. 300504
 PROJECT MANAGER: DON SPAGNOLO
 PROJECT ENGINEER: STEVE JONES

BID OPENING DATE: 06/12/2014

					BID 1 Sousa Construction P.O. Box 3810 San Luis Obispo, CA 93403 (805) 546-8288		BID 2 Ferravanti Grading & Paving 395 Hunter Place Paso Robles, CA 93446 (805) 238-9560		BID 3 Rockwood General Contractors, Inc 781 Calle Berdita Arroyo Grande, CA 93420 (805) 343-7738		BID 4 R. Burke Corporation P.O. Box 957 San Luis Obispo, CA 93406-0957 (805) 543-8568		BID 5 Papich Construction, Inc P.O. Box 2210 Pismo Beach, CA 93448 (805) 473-3016		BID 6 Granite Construction Company 5335 Debbie Lane Santa Barbara, CA 93111 (805) 964-9951		BID 7 V.Lopez Jr & Sons G.E.C. Inc 200 E Fesler, Suite 101 Santa Maria, CA 93454 (805) 928-1198		BID 8 CalPortland Construction P.O. Box 1280 Santa Maria, CA 93456 (805) 345-3581	
ITEM NO.	CODE NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS
1	70416	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	1	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 3,600.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 3,600.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 3,750.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 4,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 6,600.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 5,250.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 6,284.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 3,300.00
2	71325	TEMPORARY FENCE (TYPE ESA)	100	LF	\$ 5.80	\$ 580.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 7.80	\$ 780.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	1	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 13,610.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 35,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 16,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 52,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 65,200.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 43,150.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 20,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 133,000.00
4	128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	3	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 3,525.00	\$ 2,110.00	\$ 6,330.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
5	152422	ADJUST MONUMENT WELL	4	EA	\$ 230.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 2,900.00
6	153103A	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE (0.17' MAX.)	26700	SY	\$ 1.23	\$ 32,841.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 50,730.00	\$ 1.86	\$ 49,662.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 40,050.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 46,725.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 61,410.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 113,475.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 80,100.00
7	153103A	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIGOUTS (0.33' MAX.)	1335	SY	\$ 6.80	\$ 9,078.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 13,350.00	\$ 13.60	\$ 18,156.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 24,030.00	\$ 5.80	\$ 7,743.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 8,010.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 30,705.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 20,025.00
8	374002	ASPHALTIC EMULSION (REJUVENATING SEAL COAT)	5	TON	\$ 1,255.00	\$ 6,275.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,623.00	\$ 8,115.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
9	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) OVERLAY	3050	TON	\$ 105.86	\$ 322,873.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 295,850.00	\$ 102.90	\$ 313,845.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 308,050.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 305,000.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 353,800.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 335,500.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 298,900.00
10	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) DIGOUTS	287	TON	\$ 121.00	\$ 34,727.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 37,310.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 35,875.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 40,180.00	\$ 197.00	\$ 56,539.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 38,745.00	\$ 173.00	\$ 49,651.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 54,530.00
11	731504 (F)	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)	226	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 11,300.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 5,424.00	\$ 40.60	\$ 9,175.60	\$ 46.00	\$ 10,396.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 11,978.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 14,690.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 12,656.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 11,074.00
12	731623 (F)	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP)	4	EA	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4,845.00	\$ 19,380.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
13	731656	TRUNCATED DOME MAT	6	EA	\$ 680.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 426.00	\$ 2,556.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 2,970.00
14	860811	DETECTOR LOOP	1	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 22,300.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 24,800.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 22,400.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 18,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 18,450.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 22,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 27,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 20,800.00
TOTAL SITE 1						\$ 472,884.00		\$ 496,289.00		\$ 501,953.60		\$ 521,386.00		\$ 559,135.00		\$ 577,255.00		\$ 634,022.00		\$ 654,099.00

SUPPLEMENTAL WORK ITEMS

15		ALLOWANCE FOR SUPPLEMENTAL FLAGGING AND TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 10,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 10,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 10,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 10,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 10,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 10,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 10,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 10,000.00
16		ALLOWANCE FOR PAVING ASPHALT PRICE INDEX INCREASE	1	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 15,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 15,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 15,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 15,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 15,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 15,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 15,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 15,000.00

TOTAL SUPPLEMENTAL WORK

	\$ 497,884.00		\$ 521,289.00		\$ 526,953.60		\$ 546,386.00		\$ 584,135.00		\$ 602,255.00		\$ 659,022.00		\$ 679,099.00
--	---------------	--	---------------	--	---------------	--	---------------	--	---------------	--	---------------	--	---------------	--	---------------

Bid Check Date: June 12, 2014

LEGEND: HIGHLIGHT = Math Error

DESIGNATION OF SUBCONTRACTORS FORM

In compliance with the provisions of Sections 4100-4113 of the Public Contract Code of the State of California, and any amendments thereto, the undersigned bidder sets forth the following:

- a. The name and location of the place of business of each subcontractor who will perform work or labor, or render service to the undersigned Prime Contractor in or about the construction of the work or improvement, or a subcontractor licensed by the State of California who, under subcontract to the Prime Contractor, specially fabricates and installs a portion of the work or improvement according to detailed drawings contained in the plans and specifications, in an amount in excess of one-half of one percent of the undersigned Prime Contractor's total bid or in the case of bids for the construction of streets and highways, including bridges, in excess of one-half of one percent or ten thousand dollars (\$10,000), whichever is greater.*
1. The portion of the work which will be done by each subcontractor. Only one subcontractor shall be listed for each such portion. If the subcontractor is not performing all of the work under the bid item number(s) listed for that subcontractor, the bidder shall set forth the portion of the work relating to said bid item number(s) that will be done by the subcontractor.

Bid Schedule Item No.	Description of Portion of Work (if applicable)	Subcontractor	License No.	Address	Percent of Total Bid Price
14	DETECTORS LOOPS	UNDERGROUND SPECIALTIES CENTRAL CONST INC SAS LEE WILSON ELECTRIC Company	945166 851738	PO Box 710 SAS TEMPERUTON CA 93465 PO Box 250 ARROYO GRANDE CA 93421	4.2%

By:  Steve A. Souza, President
 (Bidder's Signature/Printed Name and Title/Company Name) Souza Engineering Contracting, Inc. dba Souza Construction, Inc.

*NOTE: When there is a failure to list a subcontractor, as required, the law provides that the Contractor agrees to do the work with his or her own forces. In such case, bidder must be authorized to perform said work. Any bid not complying with the provisions hereof may be rejected.

RETURN THIS FORM WITH YOUR BID PROPOSAL